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Sr. 

No. 

Depar

-tment 
Duration 

Name of the skill 

Development 

Programme/Lecture 

Agency/ 

Expert 
Objectives 

Numb

-er of 

partici

-pants 

1 
All 

 

17/06/ 

2022 

Seminar on “Angel 

Investment/VC 

Funding Opportunities 

for Early Stage 

Entrepreneurs” 

Mr. Sandeep 

Hegade 

Co-Director 

KASPER, Pune  

To motivate students 

for Entrepreneurship 

and angle 

investment/VC 

funding opportunities 

for early 

entrepreneurs  

150 

2 

Mecha

nical 

and 

Civil 

 06/05/ 

2022 

Online Webinar 

“Workshop on 

Prototype/Process 

Design and 

Development-

Prototyping”  

Dr. R. T. 

VyavahareVice-

Principal NBN 

Sinhgad College of 

Engg., Solapur 

To provide 

knowledge about 

National Innovation 

and Startup Policy 

(NISP) for students 

and faculty 

150 

3 All 
08/03/ 

2022 

Best Business Plan 

Competition 

Mr.Shivraj Kale, 

AP-Associate, Pune 

To promote Make To 

create interest in the 

students to start the 

business. 

100 

4 All 
13/01/ 

2022 

Inauguration of EDSA 

2022 and Motivational 

Speech  

Mr. Suraj Doke  

Director, SARTON 

To motivate students 

to become 

Entrepreneur and 

experience sharing by 

Alumni 

100 

5 All 

13/01/ 

2022 

Seminar on 

“Innovation and 

Entrepreneurship as 

Carrier Opportunities” 

Mr. Nagesh 

Kokare, MCED 

Solapur 

To motivate students 

for Entrepreneurship 

as carrier 

100 

6 All 

12/06/ 

2021 

Session on “Angel 

Investment VC 

funding Opportunities 

for early stage 

Entrepreneurs” 

Mr. Shrikant Avad 

To motivate students 

for Entrepreneurship 

and angle 

investment/VC 

funding opportunities 

for early 

entrepreneurs 

100 

 

 


