



Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's  
**SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to PAH Solapur University, Solapur)

A/p - Korti, Tal - Pandharpur, Pin - 413304, Dist.- Solapur.

Phone: 02186-250146, E-mail: principal@sknscoe.ac.in, Website: <https://www.sknscoe.ac.in>

*Academic Year: 2021-22*

Sr. No.	Depar -tment	Duration	Name of the skill Development Programme/Lecture	Agency/ Expert	Objectives	Numb -er of parti ci-pants
1	All	17/06/ 2022	Seminar on "Angel Investment/VC Funding Opportunities for Early Stage Entrepreneurs"	Mr. Sandeep Hegade Co-Director KASPER, Pune	To motivate students for Entrepreneurship and angle investment/VC funding opportunities for early entrepreneurs	150
2	Mecha nical and Civil	06/05/ 2022	Online Webinar "Workshop on Prototype/Process Design and Development-Prototyping"	Dr. R. T. Vyavahare Vice-Principal NBN Sinhgad College of Engg., Solapur	To provide knowledge about National Innovation and Startup Policy (NISP) for students and faculty	150
3	All	08/03/ 2022	Best Business Plan Competition	Mr. Shivraj Kale, AP-Associate, Pune	To promote Make To create interest in the students to start the business.	100
4	All	13/01/ 2022	Inauguration of EDSA 2022 and Motivational Speech	Mr. Suraj Doke Director, SARTON	To motivate students to become Entrepreneur and experience sharing by Alumni	100
5	All	13/01/ 2022	Seminar on "Innovation and Entrepreneurship as Carrier Opportunities"	Mr. Nagesh Kokare, MCED Solapur	To motivate students for Entrepreneurship as carrier	100
6	All	12/06/ 2021	Session on "Angel Investment VC funding Opportunities for early stage Entrepreneurs"	Mr. Shrikant Avad	To motivate students for Entrepreneurship and angle investment/VC funding opportunities for early entrepreneurs	100